

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE: A.S.Nos.363 and 366 of 2020**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|-------------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 09                | 31.10.2025  | <p><b><u>KL, J &amp; VRKR, J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>A.S.No.363 of 2020</u></b></p> <p>Mr.S.Viplav Simha Reddy, learned counsel for the respondent is present.</p> <p>List on 30.12.2025 for hearing of appeal.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, Registry is directed to call for the original records in O.S.No.553 of 2008 from the learned XIV Additional District Judge, Rangareddy District at L.B.Nagar, prepare paper book and put up the same in the bundle.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>A.S.No.366 of 2020</u></b></p> <p>Mr.Viplav Simha Reddy, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1, 6 and 7.</p> <p>List on 30.12.2025 for hearing of appeal.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, Registry is directed to call for the original records in O.S.No.487 of 2010 from the learned XIV Additional District Judge, Rangareddy District at L.B.Nagar, prepare paper book and put up the same in the bundle.</p> <div style="text-align: right; margin-top: 20px;"><hr/><b>KL, J</b></div> <div style="text-align: right; margin-top: 20px;"><hr/><b>VRKR, J</b><br/>ynk</div> |                        |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|